Requested by Senator HANSELL

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3401

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 21, insert:
- 2 "(15) The Oregon Pulse Crops Commission.".
- In lines 22 through 24, restore the bracketed material and delete the
- 4 boldfaced material.
- On page 2, lines 1 through 3, restore the bracketed material and delete
- 6 the boldfaced material.
- 7 After line 36, insert:
- 8 "SECTION 7. The Oregon Pulse Crops Commission is established.
- 9 The commission shall function as a commodity commission under ORS
- 10 576.051 to 576.455 for the purpose of promoting, improving and serving
- 11 the chickpea, dry bean, dry pea, fava bean, lentil and lupin bean in-
- 12 dustries.".
- In line 37, delete "7" and insert "8".
- On page 3, after line 41, insert:
- "(g) Except as provided in this paragraph, the Oregon Pulse Crops Com-
- 16 mission may levy an assessment only on chickpeas, dry peas and lentils. If
- a majority of the dry bean producers in this state have requested assessment
- by the commission, the commission may levy an assessment on dry beans. A
- 19 request by dry bean producers for assessment by the commission shall remain
- 20 in effect unless a majority of dry bean producers request that the commission
- cease levying an assessment on dry beans.".

- On page 4, line 13, delete "8" and insert "9".
- On page 5, line 4, delete "9" and insert "10".
- In line 5, delete "7" and insert "8".
- In line 7, delete "7" and insert "8".
- In line 9, delete "10" and insert "11".

\_\_\_\_\_